
Rev 1 Page 1 of 5 

B I D  T A B U L A T I O N  

BID OPENING DATE 05/05/2022; VIA TEAMS CONFERENCE CALL 

CONTRACT NUMBER 2843 

PROJECT NAME PIER 70 SHIPYARD GRADING AND ABATEMENT 

ALTERNATE PRIORITIES: A1 

LBE GOAL: 20% CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR 
DAYS: 120 ANNOUNCED CONSTRUCTION 

ESTIMATE BUDGET: $1,335,000 

NUMBER OF 
BIDDERS: 3 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE: $1,290,000 APPARENT LOW TOTAL BID PRICE: $1,162,090.00 

(BASE + A1) 
 
 

BIDDER 
ID # 01 02 03 

BID ITEM # 

ENGINEERING/REMEDIATION 
RESOURCES GROUP, INC. 
456 MONTGOMERY STREET, 

STE 900 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 

ROWAN TUCKER, VICE 
PRESIDENT 

415-353-9974 
ROWAN.TUCKER@ERRG.COM   

YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING 
& CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
1340 EGBERT AVENUE 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 
MIGUEL GALARZA, 

PRESIDENT  
415-822-4400 

MGALARZA@YERBA-BUENA.NET  

GROUND CONTROL, INC. 
1485 BAYSHORE BLVD, 

SUITE 451 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 
JAE SHIN, PRESIDENT 

415-508-8589 
JAE@GROUNDCI.COM  

1 $48,910.00 $40,000.00 $55,000.00(1) 
2 $157,560.00 $83,640.00 $260,700.00 
3 $43,086.00 $17,900.00 $74,700.00 
4 $32,580.00 $21,700.00 $28,500.00 
5 $15,366.00 $28,250.00 $11,200.00 
6 $400,017.00 $635,500.00 $352,600.00 
7 $174,871.00 $71,500.00 $143,200.00 
8 $84,267.00 $76,400.00 $77,700.00 
9 $76,820.00 $27,700.00 $63,400.00 
10 $55,795.00 $48,700.00 $42,000.00 
11 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 
12 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 
13 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

BASE BID 
TOTAL $1,179,272.00 $1,141,290.00 $1,199,000.00 

ALTERNATE A1 $66,568.00 $20,800.00 $17,000.00 
BID 
TOTAL $1,245,840.00 $1,162,090.00 $1,216,000.00 

APPARENT 
BID RANK 3 1 2 

 
 
(1)MAXIMUM MOBILIZATION EXCEEDED. 
 
 



Rev 0 Page 2 of 5  

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES 
 
Bid 
Item 
No. 

Bid Item Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit Unit Price Extension 

01 
Mobilization/Demobilization 
(Maximum 5% of the sum of 
Bid Items 2 through 10) 

1 LS  $ 

02 
Upland Area Pipe Removal & 
Disposal 

1 LS  $ 

03 Trench 1 LS  $ 

04 Cutoff Wall 1 LS  $ 

05 Shoreline Work 1 LS  $ 

06 Grading and Durable Cover 1 LS  $ 

07 Swale & Riprap Apron 1 LS  $ 

08 
Crane and Misc. Item 
Relocation 

1 LS  $ 

09 BMPs 1 LS  $ 

10 Surveying 1 LS  $ 

11 
Allowance for Asbestos Dust 
Monitoring 

1 AL $ 60,000 $ 60,000 

12 
Allowance for Monitoring Well 
Abandonment 

1 AL $ 15,000 $ 15,000 

13 Allowance for Partnering 1 AL $ 15,000 $ 15,000 

 
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE 
 

$ 

*Note:  LS = Lump Sum; EA= Each; LF = Linear Feet; SF = Square Feet; CY = Cubic Yards; 
AL = Allowance 
 
 

BID ALTERNATE 
 

Alternate 
Bid Item 

No. 

Alternate Bid Item 
Description 

Estimate
d 

Quantity 
Unit* Unit Price Extension 

A1 
ADDITIVE: Durable Cover 
Area North of 19th Street 

N/A LS N/A 
 
$___________
_ 

*Note:  LS = Lump Sum; EA= Each; LF = Linear Feet; SF = Square Feet; CY = Cubic Yards; 
AL = Allowance 

 



Rev 0 Page 3 of 5  

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<ENGINEERING/REMEDIATION RESOURCES GROUP, INC.> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
LBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

01 
JRM EQUIPMENT LLC 
595 NEWHALL STREET 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

WBE; 
SMALL LBE 

HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL 
AND SITE FACILITIES 
RENTAL 

$89,273 

01 
BAIRD TRUCKING, INC. 

1485 BAYSHORE BLVD #320F 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

OBE; 
MICRO LBE TRUCKING $64,728 

01 

GEOMETRIX SURVEYING 
ENGINEERING INC 

5463 CALIFORNIA STREET 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118 

OBE; 
MICRO LBE SURVEYING $46,000 

01 

SD ADAMS LINING GROUP. LLC 
1485 BAYSHORE BLVD, SUITE 

381 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

OBE; 
MICRO LBE 

SUPPLIER OF BMP 
MATERIALS/ITEMS $26,541 

01 

COSTERA WASTE AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 

1517 NORTH POINT STREET, 
#527 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123 

NO TRANSPORTATION AND 
DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTES $39,978 

01 

SHEEDY DRAYAGE CO. 
1215 MICHIGAN STREET 

PO BOX 77004 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 

NO 
CRANE SERVICES FOR 
RELOCATING CRANE HOUSE 
AND BOOM 

$45,800 

01 

AEW ENGINEERING, INC. 
55 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, 

SUITE 722 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

MBE; 
MICRO LBE SWPPP AND INSPECTIONS $20,000 

01 
ON THE LEVEL CONCRETE 
190 MENDELL STREET 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

MBE; 
MICRO LBE CONCRETE $118,814 

TOTAL 01    $451,134 

  
 
  



Rev 1 Page 4 of 5 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
LBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

02 
OBS ENGINEERING INC 

1555 YOSEMITE AVE, SUITE 2 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

MBE; 
SMALL 
LBE; 

MICRO LBE 

EARTHWORK/GRADING $65,000 

02 
AEW ENGINEERING 

111 MAIDEN LANE, SUITE 500 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94108 

MBE; 
SMALL 
LBE; 

MICRO LBE 

VARIOUS CONTROL WORK 
PLANS $40,000 

02 
HVYW8 TRUCKING, INC 

1485 BAYSHORE BLVD #464 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

WBE; 
SMALL 
LBE; 

MICRO LBE 

HAULING/TRUCKING $110,000 

02 
GHILOTTI BROS. INC 
525 JACOBY STREET 

SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901 
NO FINE GRADING $20,000 

02 
ON THE LEVEL CONCRETE 
1540 DAVIDSON AVE 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

MBE; 
SMALL 
LBE; 

MICRO LBE 

PLACE & FINISH CONCRETE 
AT SWALE $20,000 

TOTAL 02    $255,000 

  
  



Rev 1 Page 5 of 5 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<GROUND CONTROL, INC.> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
LBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

03 SHEEDY DRAYAGE, CO. 
1215 MICHIGAN STREET NO CRANE/RIGGING/HAULING OF 

OLD CRANE #30 COMPONENTS $35,275 

03 
R.B. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

893 BOGGS TERRACE 
FREMONT, CA 94539 

NO HAZMAT ABATEMENT $100,000 

03 
ALBION PARTNERS 

401 TERRY A. FRANCOIS BLVD, 
SUITE 110 

SMALL LBE 
DUST AND ASBESTOS 
MONITORING, DCP AND ADMP 
PREPARATION 

$50,000 

03 

TELAMON ENGINEERING 
CONSULTANTS INC. 

855 FOLSOM ST, UNIT 142 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 

MBE; WBE; 
MICRO LBE SURVEY $34,000 

03 
PITCHER SERVICES, LLC 

218 DEMETER ST. 
EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303 

NO MONITORING WELL 
ABANDONMENT $10,000 

03 

PLANT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 
L.P. 

300 NEWHALL STREET 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

NO CONCRETE SWALE $120,000 

TOTAL 03    $349,275 

 


